Contract DHE76
, ‘ Renewal of DH635
CONTRACT BETWEEN

FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

AND
‘SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY

FOURTH AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between the Florida Department of Children and Families,
hereinafter referred to as the "department" and School District of Clay County, hereinafter referred
to as the "provider", amends contract # DH676, which is a renewal of contract # DH635, entered
into between said parties on June 23, 2009, for the period July 1, 2009, through June 30, 2012, last
amended on June 1, 2010.

This amendment replaces the Standard Contract document with the current.version, revises
Attachment | and increases funding and services.

I Paées 1-6a, Standard Contract, dated 03/2010, are hereby deleted in their entirety and Pages
1-6a, Standard Contract, dated 06/2010, are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.

Il. Pages 8-21, Attachment |, dated 09/01/2009, are hereby deleted in their entirety and Pages
8-21, Attachment |, dated 11/01/2010, are hereby inserted in lieu thereof and attached hereto.

IIl. Attachment I, Exhibit A, Services To Be Provided, (6 pages), dated 09/01/2009, is hereby
deleted and a new Attachment |, Exhibit A, Services To Be Provided, (6 pages), dated 11/01/2010,
is hereby inserted.

IV. Attachment |, Exhibit B-2, Line ltem Operating Budget, FY 10-11, (1 page), dated 09/01/2009,
is hereby deleted and a new Attachment |, Exhibit B-2, Line ltem Operating Budget, FY 10-11,
(1 page), dated 11/01/2010, is hereby inserted.

V. Attachment I, Exhibit C-2, FY 10-11 Budget Narrative, (1 page), dated 09/01/2009, is hereby
deleted and a new Attachment I, Exhibit C-2, FY 10-11 Budget Narrative, (1 page), dated
11/01/2010, is hereby inserted.

VI. Attachment |, Exhibit D-2, FY 10-11 Cost Reimbursement Report of Expenditures and Request
for Payment/Advance, (1 page), dated 09/01/2009, is hereby deleted and a new Attachment |,
Exhibit D-2; FY 10-11 Cost Reimbursement Report of Expenditures and Request for
Payment/Advance, (1 page), dated 11/01/2010, is hereby inserted.

Page 1 of 2




Contract DH676
Renewal of DH635
Amendment # 4

VII. Attachment I, Exhibit E, Required Reports, (1 page), dated 09/01/20089, is hereby deleted and a
new Attachment |, Exhibit E, Required Reports, (1 page), dated 11/01/2010, is hereby inserted.

Vill.Attachment 1, Exhibit G, Therapeutic Services, (1 page), dated 09/01/2009, is hereby deleted
and a new Attachment |, Exhibit G, Therapeutic Services, (1 page), dated 11/01/2010 is hereby

inserted.

This amendment shall be effective December 30, 2010, or the date signed by both parties,
whichever is later.

All provisions in the contract and any attachments hereto in conflict with this amendment
shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed
at the level specified in the contract. This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a

part of the contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this 34 page amendment to be
executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized.

PROVIDER: School District of Clay County FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
s CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

Signature:
Print/Type
Frank Farrell . Name: Bryan D. Hensley
Title: School Board Chairperson Title: Circuit 4 Operations Manager
Date: Date:

Page 2 of 2




